
General 
Fund 11

Coop
 Fund 12

Building 
Fund 21

Child Nutrition
Fund 22

Maps 
Fund 24

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 2,662,837.03 0.00 370,314.75 0.00 0.00
1200 Tuition and Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 65,885.73 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 396.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 466.59 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 286,341.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3,015,927.28 0.00 370,314.75 0.00 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 409,689.18 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 41,101.97 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

450,791.15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 45,226.62 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 636,838.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 88,442.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 226,008.12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 1,390.89 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

997,906.19 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 5,762,030.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 970,757.08 0.00 0.00 4,362.87 0.00

6,732,787.16 0.00 0.00 4,362.87 0.00

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
12,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 129,458.42 0.00 186,879.48 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 14,397.49 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,825.48 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 194,583.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

338,438.99 0.00 186,879.48 5,825.48 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 97,538.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 569,063.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 395,627.33 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 82,470.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 127,519.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 1,262,246.87 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 463,811.12 0.00

2,534,466.41 0.00 0.00 463,811.12 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2023 14,082,317.18 0.00 557,194.23 473,999.47 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2022 1,718,856.40 0.00 837,277.73 406,691.93 0.00
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 198,782.29 0.00 4,450.92 3,521.29 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 4,567.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,922,205.99 0.00 841,728.65 410,213.22 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 35,796.00 0.00 0.00 79,875.04 0.00

35,796.00 0.00 0.00 79,875.04 0.00

16,004,523.17 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2023 1,398,922.88 884,212.69 0.00
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Municipal Levy 
Fund 25

ChildCare
Fund 26

Bond 
Funds 31-39

Sinking 
Fund 41

Endowment
Fund 50

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 0.00 841,043.60 0.00
1200 Tuition and Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,041.67 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 843,085.27 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2023 0.00 0.00 0.00 843,085.27 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2022 0.00 0.00 1,619,259.83 418,738.51 0.00
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6140 Estopped Warrants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 1,619,259.83 418,738.51 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 1,000,000.00 200.00 0.00
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 1,000,000.00 200.00 0.00

0.00 0.00Total Revenue Available  FY 2023 1,619,259.83 1,261,823.78 0.00
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Activity
Fund 60

Trust & Agency
Funds 81-86

Source
Total

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 3,874,195.38
1200 Tuition and Fees 11,200.00 0.00 11,200.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 615.66 340.74 68,883.80
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 396.60
1500 Reimbursements 369.41 0.00 836.00
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 6,260.00 292,601.33
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 80,035.74 0.00 80,035.74
1800 Athletics 242,798.04 0.00 242,798.04
1900 School Activities 413,313.36 0.00 413,313.36

748,332.21 6,600.74 4,984,260.25
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 409,689.18
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 41,101.97

0.00 0.00 450,791.15
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 45,226.62
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 636,838.19
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 88,442.37
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 226,008.12
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 1,390.89

0.00 0.00 997,906.19

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 5,762,030.08
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 975,119.95

0.00 0.00 6,737,150.03

3310 Alternative & At-Risk Education 0.00 0.00 12,000.00
0.00 0.00 12,000.00

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 316,337.90
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 14,397.49
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 5,825.48
3800 State-Vocational Programs 0.00 0.00 194,583.08

0.00 0.00 531,143.95
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 97,538.98
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 569,063.40
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 395,627.33
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 82,470.09
4500 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 127,519.74
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 1,262,246.87
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 463,811.12

0.00 0.00 2,998,277.53
New Revenue Received From School Year 2023 748,332.21 6,600.74 16,711,529.10

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2022 276,627.11 46,054.96 5,323,506.47
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 0.00 0.00 206,754.50
6140 Estopped Warrants 5,041.17 0.00 9,608.47

281,668.28 46,054.96 5,539,869.44

Non-Revenue Receipts
5100 Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 1,000,200.00
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 4,000.00 0.00 119,671.04

4,000.00 0.00 1,119,871.04

1,030,000.49 52,655.70Total Revenue Available FY 2023 22,251,398.54
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